

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Stonecrest Finance Oversight Committee

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3 Jennifer Moore– Member Angela Ash- Member Council Member George Turner - District 4

Dave Marcus- Member

Lakesha Swanson- Member

STONECREST FINANCE OVERSIGHT MEETING AGENDA

October 28, 2021, at 7:00 P.M.

Citizen Access: Stonecrest YouTube Live Channel

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Jazzmin Cobble, Council Member District 3
- **II. ROLL CALL:** Jazzmin Cobble, Council Member District 3
- III. AGENDA
 - a. Discussion of the Financial Policy
- IV. ADJOURNMENT